
2024-2025 Trinity University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-12   Conf: 10-6   Home: 6-6   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Minter, Kylie 27-27 832 30.8 151-295 .512 58-127 .457 97-122 .795 33 85 118 4.4 41 0 80 64 4 59 457 16.9
00 Napoli, Josie 28-28 849 30.3 148-332 .446 71-174 .408 83-97 .856 18 66 84 3.0 67 0 122 82 5 67 450 16.1
04 Timmons, Bailey 28-28 703 25.1 112-267 .419 15-70 .214 25-33 .758 30 104 134 4.8 57 1 47 57 1 47 264 9.4
12 Sauvageau, Livy 28-4 463 16.5 79-191 .414 34-108 .315 13-20 .650 4 30 34 1.2 37 0 34 30 3 29 205 7.3
23 O'Rourke, Skye 28-11 524 18.7 84-170 .494 6-22 .273 25-55 .455 45 76 121 4.3 48 0 29 43 4 24 199 7.1
44 Greenwood, Natalie 28-10 455 16.3 58-124 .468 0-1 .000 37-55 .673 63 97 160 5.7 47 0 16 35 14 10 153 5.5
01 Caceres, Jivana 28-4 323 11.5 46-125 .368 12-53 .226 13-27 .481 13 25 38 1.4 32 0 25 40 0 31 117 4.2
21 Mueller, Maddie 13-0 102 7.8 14-47 .298 11-33 .333 5-6 .833 1 7 8 0.6 3 0 8 13 1 3 44 3.4
11 Scott, Ivory 28-0 381 13.6 30-87 .345 6-28 .214 21-33 .636 15 53 68 2.4 23 0 36 43 0 20 87 3.1
22 King, Elaine 28-28 696 24.9 34-63 .540 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 41 78 119 4.3 68 2 50 36 45 20 82 2.9
02 Martin, Jailyn 28-0 195 7.0 16-63 .254 1-11 .091 18-24 .750 27 24 51 1.8 33 0 8 14 7 14 51 1.8
35 Hernandez, Sienna 7-0 23 3.3 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 2 1 2 0 7 1.0
31 Mehary, Ivie 15-0 74 4.9 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 6 12 18 1.2 16 0 3 4 1 2 7 0.5
25 Pulley, Kate 10-0 30 3.0 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 3 0 1 1 1 0 4 0.4
Total 28 5650 201.8 779-1789 .435 215-629 .342 354-502 .705 332 720 1052 37.6 475 3 461 475 88 326 2127 75.96
Opponents 28 5652 201.9 710-1812 .392 213-664 .321 317-479 .662 402 712 1114 39.8 466 2 410 537 64 279 1950 69.64

Team Statistics TrinTX OPP
SCORING 2127 1950
    Points Per Game 76.0 69.6
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 779-1789 710-1812
    Field Goal Pct .435 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 215-629 213-664
    3PT FG Pct .342 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-502 317-479
    FT Pct .705 .662
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.3
REBOUNDS 1052 1114
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 39.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 461 410
    Assists Per Game 16.5 14.6
TURNOVERS 475 537
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 19.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 326 279
    Steals Per Game 11.6 10.0
BLOCKS 88 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,708 2,060
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-142 13-158
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-232

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Trinity (TX) 500 497 564 542 24 2127
Opponents 493 429 478 527 23 1950

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 45-58 285
11/21/24 at Whittier W 79-73 70
11/23/24 at Redlands W 58-52 64
11/24/24 at ClaremontMuddScripps W 82-61 109
12/04/24 at Mary Hardin-Baylor L 65-80 207

* 12/10/24 at Schreiner W 90-72 200
12/14/24 DALLAS CHRISTIAN W 88-53 165
12/27/24 ILL. WESLEYAN L 91-94 126
12/29/24 EAST TEX. BAPTIST L 64-79 112

* 01/06/25 SCHREINER W 106-72 183
01/07/25 HARDIN-SIMMONS L 75-79 105

* 01/10/25 MCMURRY L 57-65 123
* 01/12/25 CONCORDIA (TX) W 77-61 178
* 01/17/25 at Dallas W 124-79 50
* 01/18/25 at Austin W 87-83 168
* 01/24/25 at McMurry L 60-67 250
* 01/26/25 at Concordia (TX) W 83-78 159
* 01/31/25 OZARKS (AR) W 64-51 132
* 02/01/25 CENTENARY (LA) W 89-54 142
* 02/07/25 at Texas Lutheran L 71-78 230
* 02/08/25 at Southwestern (TX) W 74-68 83
* 02/14/25 TEXAS LUTHERAN L 66-79 157
* 02/15/25 SOUTHWESTERN (TX) W 110-56 0
* 02/21/25 at St. Thomas (TX) L 63-79 120
* 02/23/25 at Colorado Col. L 52-69 350

02/28/25 vs St. Thomas (TX) W 79-73 243
03/01/25 vs McMurry W 65-64 241
03/02/25 vs Texas Lutheran L 63-73 211

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Trinity University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 5-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Napoli, Josie 16-16 473 29.6 89-190 .468 46-105 .438 52-59 .881 7 29 36 2.3 38 0 70 36 3 40 276 17.3
03 Minter, Kylie 16-16 475 29.7 86-163 .528 33-68 .485 58-69 .841 18 40 58 3.6 27 0 48 36 3 39 263 16.4
04 Timmons, Bailey 16-16 405 25.3 73-164 .445 8-39 .205 18-24 .750 17 56 73 4.6 31 0 27 35 1 29 172 10.8
12 Sauvageau, Livy 16-0 237 14.8 43-106 .406 18-60 .300 12-16 .750 2 18 20 1.3 21 0 14 12 0 13 116 7.3
44 Greenwood, Natalie 16-9 310 19.4 42-88 .477 0-0 .000 28-39 .718 46 69 115 7.2 27 0 15 22 8 5 112 7.0
23 O'Rourke, Skye 16-7 283 17.7 34-72 .472 1-4 .250 16-35 .457 25 40 65 4.1 22 0 14 24 3 12 85 5.3
01 Caceres, Jivana 16-0 183 11.4 29-76 .382 7-26 .269 12-23 .522 9 16 25 1.6 18 0 18 20 0 23 77 4.8
11 Scott, Ivory 16-0 216 13.5 25-56 .446 6-16 .375 16-25 .640 12 26 38 2.4 10 0 22 20 0 7 72 4.5
21 Mueller, Maddie 5-0 39 7.8 6-17 .353 5-13 .385 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 2 6 0 0 18 3.6
22 King, Elaine 16-16 413 25.8 20-36 .556 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 18 45 63 3.9 32 0 29 24 23 9 48 3.0
02 Martin, Jailyn 16-0 102 6.4 6-34 .176 0-6 .000 15-20 .750 15 12 27 1.7 14 0 2 11 4 9 27 1.7
35 Hernandez, Sienna 5-0 13 2.6 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0.4
31 Mehary, Ivie 10-0 58 5.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 11 15 1.5 13 0 3 4 1 1 3 0.3
25 Pulley, Kate 6-0 18 3.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
Total 16 3225 201.6 455-1015 .448 124-337 .368 239-333 .718 196 402 598 37.4 256 0 266 257 48 187 1273 79.56
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 406-1011 .402 129-382 .338 170-245 .694 203 389 592 37.0 269 2 253 306 32 155 1111 69.44

Team Statistics TrinTX OPP
SCORING 1273 1111
    Points Per Game 79.6 69.4
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1015 406-1011
    Field Goal Pct .448 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-337 129-382
    3PT FG Pct .368 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-333 170-245
    FT Pct .718 .694
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 10.6
REBOUNDS 598 592
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 37.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 266 253
    Assists Per Game 16.6 15.8
TURNOVERS 257 306
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 187 155
    Steals Per Game 11.7 9.7
BLOCKS 48 32
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.0
ATTENDANCE 915 1,610
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-131 9-179
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Trinity (TX) 305 295 346 309 18 1273
Opponents 296 246 262 293 14 1111

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/24 at  Schreiner W 90-72 200
01/06/25 SCHREINER W 106-72 183
01/10/25 MCMURRY L 57-65 123
01/12/25 CONCORDIA (TX) W 77-61 178
01/17/25 at  Dallas W 124-79 50
01/18/25 at  Austin W 87-83 168
01/24/25 at  McMurry L 60-67 250
01/26/25 at  Concordia (TX) W 83-78 159
01/31/25 OZARKS (AR) W 64-51 132
02/01/25 CENTENARY (LA) W 89-54 142
02/07/25 at  Texas Lutheran L 71-78 230
02/08/25 at  Southwestern (TX) W 74-68 83
02/14/25 TEXAS LUTHERAN L 66-79 157
02/15/25 SOUTHWESTERN (TX) W 110-56 0
02/21/25 at  St. Thomas (TX) L 63-79 120
02/23/25 at  Colorado Col. L 52-69 350


